506294195 10/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6340943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS ALEXANDER ZINSLI	08/10/2020
SCOTT E.C. WALKER	08/10/2020
TODD E. WALKER	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNDERWATER AUDIO LLC	
Street Address:	215 SW 4TH STREET, SUITE 210	
City:	CORVALLIS	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15891929
PCT Number:	US2018017413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-630-2810

Email: sgriffin@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC Address Line 1: 47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	616-13920
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA GRIFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Griffin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT Scott Walker#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Todd Walker#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT Zinsli#page1.tif

> **PATENT** 506294195

REEL: 054006 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Scott E.C. Walker, of 6255 SW Chestnut Dr, Corvallis, OR 97333 (US) hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention related to an "IMPROVED PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES" for which applications for letters Patent of the United States under application Number US 15/891,929 (filed February 8, 2018) and PCT application under Application Number PCT/US2018/017413 (filed February 8, 2018) have been made; and

WHEREAS, Underwater Audio LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation located at 215 SW 4th St., STE 210, Corvallis, OR 97333, USA desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor and any and all other applications, United States and foreign, thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, renewals, additions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals of or to any of the aforesaid patent applications, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this _	10 day of August,20_20.
	Scott Walker
	Scott E.C. Walker

PATENT REEL: 054006 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Todd E. Walker, of 1967 NW Sunview Dr., Corvallis, OR 97330 (US) hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention related to an "IMPROVED PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES" for which applications for letters Patent of the United States under application Number US 15/891,929 (filed February 8, 2018) and PCT application under Application Number PCT/US2018/017413 (filed February 8, 2018) have been made; and

WHEREAS, Underwater Audio LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation located at 215 SW 4th St., Suite 210, Corvallis, OR 97333, USA desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor and any and all other applications, United States and foreign, thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, renewals, additions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals of or to any of the aforesaid patent applications, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this10_	_day ofAugust,20 <u>20</u> .
	Todd Walker
	Todd E. Walker

PATENT REEL: 054006 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Francis Alexander Zinsli, of 958 NW Sycamore ave, 144 (US) hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention related to an "IMPROVED PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES" for which applications for letters Patent of the United States under application Number US 15/891,929 (filed February 8, 2018) and PCT application under Application Number PCT/US2018/017413 (filed February 8, 2018) have been made; and

WHEREAS, Underwater Audio LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation located at 215 SW 4th St., STE 210, Corvallis, OR 97333, USA desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor and any and all other applications, United States and foreign, thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, revalidations, renewals, additions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals of or to any of the aforesaid patent applications, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 10th day of 144us

)_______

Francis Alexander Zinsli

PATENT REEL: 054006 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 10/08/2020